

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

Marsha Haefner \_\_\_\_\_ 95

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 2011, Page 11, Section 11.225, Line 4, by deleting "32,045,990" and
- 2 inserting "32,945,990".
- 3 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 20 by inserting immediately after the word
- 4 "Total" the following:
- 5 "(Not to exceed 1,981.88 F.T.E.)"
- 6
- 7 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 11.245, Line 11, by inserting immediately thereafter the
- 8 following:
- 9 "For the purpose of funding placement costs in an outdoor learning residential licensed or accredited
- 10 program located in south central Missouri related to the treatment of foster children
- 11 From General Revenue Fund (0101).....183,385
- 12 From Department of Social Services Federal Fund (0610).....316,615"
- 13
- 14 Further amend said bill, Page 21, Section 11.470, Line 12, by deleting "152,890,618" and inserting
- 15 "157,520,574".
- 16 Further amend said bill, Page 21, Section 11.470, Line 24, by deleting "2,555,586" and inserting
- 17 "2,587,874".
- 18 Further amend said bill, Page 22, Section 11.470, Line 34, by deleting "2,711,827" and inserting
- 19 "2,752,462".
- 20
- 21 Further amend said bill, Page 22, Section 11.485, Line 20, by inserting immediately thereafter the
- 22 following:
- 23 "For the purpose of adopting a new CPT code for, and making payment under said code to,
- 24 paramedics who provide treatment to a MO HealthNet patient who would otherwise be transported
- 25 to an emergency department via ambulance service. Services may include on-site treatment for the
- 26 patient or some other service rendered to effect treatment of the patient's issue for which the call for
- 27 service was made. The amount of reimbursement shall be set by the department and shall be less
- 28 than reimbursement which would otherwise be provided if the emergency personnel had transported
- 29 the patient to an emergency department. The department shall request any state plan amendment
- 30 necessary to implement the new code.
- 31 From General Revenue Fund (0101).....1,000,000
- 32 From Title XIX - Federal (0163).....1,719,461"
- 33
- 34 Further amend said bill, Page 25, Section 11.510, Line 29, by inserting immediately thereafter the
- 35 following:
- 36 "From General Revenue Fund (0101).....400,000".

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

- 1 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 30 by deleting "200,000" and inserting
- 2 "600,000".
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.